
1 Nancy Pease 20-29 3:28:58
2 Sarah Smith 20-29 4:06:03
3 Ellyn Brown 30-39 4:46:14
4 Laura Alvord 20-29 4:23:37
5 Liz Buters 30-39 5:00:17
6 Alice Knapp 20-29 5:00:17
7 Anabel Hill 30-39 5:05:42
8 Jo Antonson 30-39 5:07:39
9 Bridget Marting 20-29 5:11:01
10 Debbie Stransky 30-39 5:29:59
11 Amy Johnson 30-39 5:44:23
12 Terry Crawford 40-49 5:38:26
13 Rachel King 20-29 5:46:19

1 Bill Spencer 30-39 3:05:25
2 Michael Graham 20-29 3:20:20
3 Gordon Pospisil 30-39 3:29:50
4 Braun Kopsack 30-39 3:34:28
5 Glenn Ferren 30-39 3:36:29
6 Tom Corbin 40-49 3:39:25
7 Dave Thomas 30-39 3:44:04
8 David Manzer 30-39 3:44:34
9 Laddie Shaw 40-49 3:45:55
10 Ed Strabel 40-49 3:48:39
11 Robert Aunan 20-29 3:45:55
12 Nat Goodhue 40-49 3:50:49
13 Steve Rieger 30-39 3:51:15
14 Zach Vincent 30-39 3:53:59
15 Crazy Bill Carroll 20-29 3:53:59
16 Darren Donley 20-29 3:54:27
17 John Berryman 30-39 3:58:10
18 Jamie Haag 20-29 3:59:26
19 Bill Grether 30-39 3:59:43
20 Lance Kopsack 20-29 4:01:19
21 Buz Rajabian 20-29 4:04:13
22 Jeff Baker 20-29 4:04:26
23 Don Zimmerman 40-49 4:04:49
24 Dave Bralley 20-29 4:08:47
25 Randy Bowker 20-29 4:14:14
26 Pat Deal 20-29 4:15:55
27 Marten Martensen 20-29 4:15:55
28 Clay Borden 30-39 4:17:34
29 Paul Werner under 20 4:17:36
30 Niles Woods 30-39 4:19:07
31 Jim Green 20-29 4:20:45
32 Clinton Playle 20-29 4:21:33
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33 Neil Evans 30-39 4:22:40
34 Mark Moller 30-39 4:23:11
35 Dirk Shumaker 30-39 4:24:44
36 Ken Gray 20-29 4:25:32
37 Bill Wamsganz 30-39 4:27:53
38 John Schmidt 40-49 4:28:03
39 Danny Kilanowski 30-39 4:28:34
40 Jeff Arndt 30-39 4:29:46
41 Kevin Montague 30-39 4:31:01
42 Paul Gendryk 40-49 4:32:13
43 Brian Williams 20-29 4:36:37
44 Bob Thompson 20-29 4:37:31
45 Bruce Roberts 30-39 4:38:57
46 Dave Werner 40-49 4:40:57
47 Eldon Johnson 40-49 4:41:20
48 Rod Mumma 40-49 4:43:26
49 Gene Green 40-49 4:47:40
50 Tyler Sweet 40-49 4:49:45
51 Kevin Melling 20-29 4:47:07
52 Jim Dault 30-39 4:52:02
53 Joe Calderera 40-49 4:54:33
54 Kelly Eager 30-39 4:54:40
55 Jim Stonebraker 30-39 4:54:47
56 Conrad Guenther 40-49 4:56:22
57 Dave Mobraten 50-59 4:57:13
58 Mike Halko 30-39 4:57:41
59 Scott Turney 30-39 5:04:42
60 Lawrence Acomb 30-39 5:05:36
61 Jim Mykleby 40-49 5:07:34
62 Ernie Borjon 40-49 5:09:47
63 Michael Marting 30-39 5:11:01
64 Ron Wargo 30-39 5:15:11
65 Rudy Williams 30-39 5:19:28
66 Mark Atkins 30-39 5:19:48
67 Larry Breiner 30-39 5:19:48
68 George Stransky 40-49 5:29:59
69 Ralph Kuba 40-49 5:30:39
70 Steve Davis 30-39 5:32:54
71 Bill Lorch 40-49 5:33:47
72 Edward Dokoozian 60-69 5:35:07
73 Jim Dokoozian 30-39 5:35:08
74 Chet Fry 40-49 5:41:32
75 Michael Sutera 50-59 5:47:47
76 Dale Webb 50-59 5:51:21
77 George Etsell 60-69 5:53:23
78 Richard Wenrich 40-49 5:56:46
79 Ed Olmstead 40-49 5:56:52
80 Mark Kallinsky 40-49 5:59:00
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9 Dave Bralley 4:08:47
10 Randy Bowker 4:14:14
11 Pat Deal 4:15:55
12 Marten Martensen 4:15:55
13 Jim Green 4:20:45
14 Clinton Playle 4:21:33
15 Ken Gray 4:25:32
16 Brian Williams 4:36:37
17 Bob Thompson 4:37:31
18 Kevin Melling 4:47:07

1 Bill Spencer 3:05:25
2 Gordon Pospisil 3:29:50
3 Braun Kopsack 3:34:28
4 Glenn Ferren 3:36:29
5 Dave Thomas 3:44:04
6 David Manzer 3:44:34
7 Steve Rieger 3:51:15
8 Zach Vincent 3:53:59
9 John Berryman 3:58:10

Women 40 - 49

Men Under 20

Men 20 - 29

Men 30 - 39

1989 Crow Pass Crossing
Age Group Results

Women 20 - 29

Women 30 - 39



10 Bill Grether 3:59:43
11 Clay Borden 4:17:34
12 Niles Woods 4:19:07
13 Neil Evans 4:22:40
14 Mark Moller 4:23:11
15 Dirk Shumaker 4:24:44
16 Bill Wamsganz 4:27:53
17 Danny Kilanowski 4:28:34
18 Jeff Arndt 4:29:46
19 Kevin Montague 4:31:01
20 Bruce Roberts 4:38:57
21 Jim Dault 4:52:02
22 Kelly Eager 4:54:40
23 Jim Stonebraker 4:54:47
24 Mike Halko 4:57:41
25 Scott Turney 5:04:42
26 Lawrence Acomb 5:05:36
27 Michael Marting 5:11:01
28 Ron Wargo 5:15:11
29 Rudy Williams 5:19:28
30 Mark Atkins 5:19:48
31 Larry Breiner 5:19:48
32 Steve Davis 5:32:54
33 Jim Dokoozian 5:35:08

1 Tom Corbin 3:39:25
2 Laddie Shaw 3:45:55
3 Ed Strabel 3:48:39
4 Nat Goodhue 3:50:49
5 Don Zimmerman 4:04:49
6 John Schmidt 4:28:03
7 Paul Gendryk 4:32:13
8 Dave Werner 4:40:57
9 Eldon Johnson 4:41:20
10 Rod Mumma 4:43:26
11 Gene Green 4:47:40
12 Tyler Sweet 4:49:45
13 Joe Calderera 4:54:33
14 Conrad Guenther 4:56:22
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1 Dave Mobraten 4:57:13
2 Michael Sutera 5:47:47

Men 40 - 49

Men 50 - 59



3 Dale Webb 5:51:21

1 Edward Dokoozian 5:35:07
2 George Etsell 5:53:23
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